Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

11-28-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OREGIOI

101530380

Attorney Docket No.

107621

| | То | the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P | lease re | cor | the attached original document or copy thereof. | | |
|----|--|---|-------------|---|--|--|--|
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying party: Ichiro YAGI | 2. | ۸. | Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN | | |
| | B. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | |
| 3. | Λ. | Nature of conveyance: |] | 3. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | |
| | | Other | | , | | | |
| | B. | Execution Date: September 25, 2000 | C | 1 | 694010 | | |
| 4. | Α. | A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 25, 2000 | | | | | |
| | B. | Patent Application No.(s) | (| Ξ. | Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | Additional numbers atta | iched? | | Yes ⊠ No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | | 7. <i>i</i> | ۸. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| | | | ļ . | 3. | Enclosed (Check No. 112960) | | |
| | Ad | ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | 8. | Crec | lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461. | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Sta To | tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation i | s tru | e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | |
| | the original document. | | | | Date: October 23, 2000 | | |
| | James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719 | | | | | | |
| | Jo | Total number of pages | includi | ng (| cover sheet, attachments, and document: two | | |

11/27/2000 GTON11

00000199 09694010

N FCA 40.Ò0 pp

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0360

| | | | ACCICNIMIEN | r an | ran v Ro | | |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | 445 | ASSIGNMEN Ichiro YAGI | | TPID | | |
| | | (1) | | | | | |
| 1-8) | Insert Name(s) | (2) | | | | | |
| | of Inventor(s) | (3) | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | |
| | | to eac | h of the undersigned, each undersi | dollar (\$1.00) and other go- gned agrees to assign, and h | od and valuable consideration paid ereby does assign, transfer and set | | |
|) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | TDK Corporation | | | | |
| 10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 1-13-1, Nihonbashi | , Chuo-ku, Tokyo | o, 103-8272, Japan | | |
| | | the en invent divisi | nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pat- onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates the | United States of America as ent including any and all pro- reissue application(s), and a | ovisional, non-provisional, Il Letters Patent, extensions, | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | MAGNETIC HEAD ASSE | MBLY AND METHOD | S OF MANUFACTURING | | |
| | Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | | AND WIRING THE SAM | 1E | | | |
| | Application Number | • | \ | |) | | |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit on even date herewith or | | | | | | |
| 2) | Insert Date of | (13) | on Contombow OF O | 000 | | | |
| | Signing of Application | (12) | | | | | |
| 13) | Alternative Identification for | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | | | | |
| | filed applications | filed | October 23, 2000 | | | | |
| laims laims eexam esultin intire | plication or continuation or a signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree tination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth- ing from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned here focation that may be necessar | division to in obtain es to exectional Coroles to perfect the said that he has heirs, by grants by or desiry or desired. | oute all papers and documents and anvention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It is a requests the Commissioner of Pai Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is a successors, assigns and legal representations of the entire as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is a successor of the entire as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is a successor of the entire as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is a successor of the entire as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is a successor of the entire as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is a successor of the entire as th | ith such interference. perform any act which may Il Property or similar agreem be necessary to obtain, ma tents to issue any and all Le ie interest, and covenants the ite, any agreements in conflicted any sentatives. PLC the power to insert on the iles of the United States Pat | be necessary in connection with nents. intain or confirm by reissue or ters Patents of the United States at he has full right to convey the ict herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for | | |
| | In witness whereof, exec | uted by | the undersigned on the date(s) op | posite the undersigned nat | ne(s). | | |
| . | September 25, | | Inventor Signature | Tabina VICT | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | ICNITO YAGI | (SEAL) | | |
|)ate | | | T Cianoture | | (SERE) | | |
| Date | | | *Cianoture | | (02.12) | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (| | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | | |
| Date | | | | | INCALL | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (42.7) | | |
| | This assignment should | | Inventor Signature ly be signed before: (a) a Notary P | ublic if within the U.S.A. (b | a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. | | |
| If no | This assignment should either, then it should be sign | preferab | Inventor Signature ly be signed before: (a) a Notary P | ublic if within the U.S.A. (b | a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. | | |
| If no | This assignment should be sign september 25 | preferabed before | ly be signed before: (a) a Notary P at least two witnesses who also signed. | ublic if within the U.S.A. (b | (5.1.) | | |

September 25, 2000

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

Date _

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0361